



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.1480 of 2025

***Lumenkai Power Pvt. Ltd., New
Delhi***

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –

Ashok Parija, Sr. Advocate
Bibhu Prasad Das

-versus-

***M/s. Kalinga Insulation,
Jagatsinghpur***

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Digambar Mishra,
M.sampati, B.das
(caveators)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
17.09.2025

Order No.

01.

I.A. No.1539 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Keeping the hearing of the CMP pending on the point of admission, the further proceedings In Ex.P No.61 of 2024 pending before the learned Commercial Court, Cuttack be stayed till 23.09.2025.
3. List this I.A. on 23.09.2025 for objection and hearing.



4. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted to the Petitioner on proper application.

(**ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**)
Judge

02. **CMP No.1480 of 2025**

1. List this matter on 23.09.2025.

(**ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**)
Judge

Binayak