



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

C.M.P. No.1480 of 2025

Lumenkai Power Private Limited, New Delhi ***Petitioner***

Mr. A.K. Parija, Senior Advocate

-versus-

M/s.Kalinga Insulation, Jagatsinghpur ***Opposite Party***

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate along with
Mr. D. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
22.10.2025

Order No.
04.

1. List this matter on 29th October 2025, as prayed for.
2. The interim order dated 17.09.2025 shall continue till 29th October 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge