



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.1480 of 2025

Lumenkai Power Private Limited
(formerly known as AES India Private Limited) ***Petitioner***

Mr. A.K. Parija, Senior Advocate
-versus-

M/s. Kalinga Insulation, represented
through its Managing Partner Jyotish
Kumar Acharya ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
29.10.2025

Order No.

05. 1. List the matter on 18th November, 2025 at 2 pm as prayed by both parties.
2. Interim order dated 17th September, 2025 shall continue till 18th November, 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge