



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.1480 of 2025

Lumenkai Power Pvt.Ltd., New Delhi* *Petitioner

Mr. A.K.Parija, Sr.Advocate

-versus-

M/s. Kalinga Insulation, Jagatsinghpur* *Opposite Party

Mr. M.K.Mishra, Sr.Advocate

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
18.11.2025**

Order No.

06.

1. Heard Mr. Parija and Mr. Mishra, learned Senior Counsels for respective parties on the preliminary question of maintainability of present CMP.
2. List this matter on 21st November 2025 at 2.P.M. for further hearing.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 21st November 2025.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**