



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.1480 of 2025

Lumenkai Power Pvt. Ltd., Petitioner
New Delhi

Mr. A. Parija, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

M/s. Kalinga Insulation, Opp. Party
Jagatsinghpur

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. D. Mishra,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

Order
No.

ORDER
18.02.2026

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. As requested by learned counsel for both the parties, list this matter on 17th March, 2026 to be taken up at 3.30 P.M. for final hearing.
 3. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their respective written notes after exchanging between them.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

