



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.1480 of 2025

Lumenkai Power Pvt. Ltd.,
New Delhi

.....

Petitioners

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. A.K. Parija,
Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. S.Satyakam, Advocate &
Ms. Adyasha Kar, Advocate

-versus-

M/s. Kalinga Insulation,
Jagatsinghpur

.....

Opposite Party

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Majoj Kumar Mishra,
Senior Advocate along with
Mr. Digambar Mishra,
Advocate

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA
ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

14. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard Mr. A.K. Parija, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as Mr. M.K. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Opposite Party.
3. Hearing continues.
4. On the request of Mr. M.K. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Opposite Party, he is granted four weeks' time



to examine the applicability of Section 46 of the C.P.C. to the facts of the present case and address the same to this Court on the next date.

5. List this matter on 12th May, 2026. The matter will be taken up at 3.30 P.M.

6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis